included in the Company�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q, the financial statements of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2003,
included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K and the financial statements included in Item 7(a) of this Form 8-K. These unaudited
pro forma financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the expected results of operations of the Company for any future period.
Differences will result if the acquisition of Hallwood Realty Partners, L.P. is not completed as planned. Differences could also result from,
among other considerations, future changes in the Company�s portfolio of investments, changes in interest rates, changes in the capital structure
of the Company, changes in property level operating expenses, and changes in property level revenues including rents expected to be received
on leases in place or signed during and after 2003.

F-8

HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

March 31, 2004
(dollars in thousands)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical
Pending

Acquisition (A)
Acquired

Property (B) Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

NOTES TO STATEMENTS OF REVENUES AND CERTAIN OPERATING EXPENSESTHREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004 (UNAUDITED) AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 20038

ASSETS
Real estate properties, at cost $ 3,913,170 $ 390,726 $ 20,313 $ 4,324,209
Less accumulated depreciation 383,842 -- -- 383,842

3,529,328 390,726 20,313 3,940,367
Acquired real estate leases 67,569 48,396 1,356 117,321
Equity investments 222,589 -- -- 222,589
Cash and cash equivalents 43,609 (14,721) (19,027) 9,861
Other assets 164,316 20,175 (2,100) 182,391

$ 4,027,411 $ 444,576 $ 542 $ 4,472,529

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Revolving credit facility $ -- $ 310,000 $ -- $ 310,000
Term loan 250,000 -- -- 250,000
Senior notes payable, net 993,494 -- -- 993,494
Mortgage notes payable, net 327,582 114,255 -- 441,837
Acquired real estate lease obligations 32,096 9,122 542 41,760
Other liabilities 86,528 11,199 -- 97,727
Shareholders' equity 2,337,711 -- -- 2,337,711

$ 4,027,411 $ 444,576 $ 542 $ 4,472,529

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-9

HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical
Pending

Acquisition (C)
Acquired

Properties (D) Financing (E) Pro Forma

REVENUES:
   Rental income $ 136,458 $ 18,008 $ 936 $ -- $ 155,402
   Interest and other income 120 -- -- -- 120

   Total revenues 136,578 18,008 936 -- 155,522

EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses 51,016 7,910 334 -- 59,260
   Interest 26,225 2,845 138 (1,291) 27,917
   Depreciation and amortization 25,043 3,250 208 -- 28,501
   General and administrative 5,698 538 36 -- 6,272
   Loss on early extinguishment of debt 2,866 -- -- (2,866) --

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

NOTES TO STATEMENTS OF REVENUES AND CERTAIN OPERATING EXPENSESTHREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004 (UNAUDITED) AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 20039

   Total expenses 110,848 14,543 716 (4,157) 121,950

Income before equity in earnings of equity
   investments 25,730 3,465 220 4,157 33,572

Equity in earnings of equity investments 3,800 -- -- (252) 3,548
Gain on equity transactions of equity
investments

19,845 -- -- -- 19,845

Net income 49,375 3,465 220 3,905 56,965
Preferred distributions (11,500) -- -- -- (11,500)

Net income available for common
shareholders

$ 37,875 $ 3,465 $ 220 $ 3,905 $ 45,465

Weighted average common shares
outstanding

172,724 4,550 177,274

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share:
   Net income available for common
shareholders

$ 0.22 $ 0.26

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-10

HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2003
(amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pro Forma Adjustments

Historical
Pending

Acquisition (F)
Acquired

Properties (G) Financing (H) Pro Forma

REVENUES:
   Rental income $ 500,316 $ 68,100 $ 62,524 $ -- $ 630,940
   Interest and other income 411 -- -- -- 411

   Total revenues 500,727 68,100 62,524 -- 631,351

EXPENSES:
   Operating expenses 192,813 30,138 14,410 -- 237,361
   Interest 101,144 11,894 12,533 (11,733) 113,838
   Depreciation and amortization 93,273 12,997 5,793 -- 112,063
   General and administrative 19,338 2,150 3,129 -- 24,617
   Loss on early extinguishment of debt 3,238 -- -- (3,238) --

   Total expenses 409,806 57,179 35,865 (14,971) 487,879

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K

NOTES TO STATEMENTS OF REVENUES AND CERTAIN OPERATING EXPENSESTHREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2004 (UNAUDITED) AND YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 200310

Income before equity in earnings of equity
   investments 90,921 10,921 26,659 14,971 143,472

Equity in earnings of equity investments 23,525 -- -- (3,017) 20,508

Net income 114,446 10,921 26,659 11,954 163,980
Preferred distributions (46,000) -- -- -- (46,000)

Net income available for common
shareholders

$ 68,446 $ 10,921 $ 26,659 $ 11,954 $ 117,980

Weighted average common shares
outstanding

136,270 43,158 179,428

Basic and diluted earnings per common share:
   Net income available for common
shareholders

$ 0.50 $ 0.66

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-11

HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(dollars and square feet in thousands)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Adjustments

(A) Represents the impact of the Company's pending acquisition and related financing of Hallwood Realty Partners, L.P., or Hallwood, in
July 2004 which is expected to be funded with borrowings under the Company�s revolving credit facility and cash on hand. In addition to